

NEWS RELEASE

Brussels, March 19, 2013

Rezidor's Annual Report 2012 published

Rezidor's 2012 Annual Report and Sustainability Report are now available on the company's website, www.rezidor.com.

A printed copy of the Annual Report can be ordered from <u>investorrelations@rezidor.com</u> and will be distributed beginning of April.

This press release comprises information which Rezidor Hotel Group AB (publ) is required to disclose under the Securities Markets Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. It was released for publication at 16h00 CET on March 19, 2013.

For further information, kindly contact:

Ebba Vassallo, *Director Investor Relations* +32 2 702 9286, <u>ebba.vassallo@carlsonrezidor.com</u>

About the Rezidor Hotel Group

The Rezidor Hotel Group is one of the fastest growing hotel companies worldwide and a member of the Carlson Rezidor Hotel Group, one of the world's ten largest hotel groups. Rezidor features a portfolio of more than 438 hotels in operation and under development with 96,000 rooms in 76 countries. Rezidor operates the brands **Radisson Blu** and **Park Inn by Radisson** in Europe, the Middle East and Africa, along with the Club CarlsonSM loyalty programme for frequent hotel guests. Under a worldwide licence agreement with the iconic Italian fashion house Missoni, Rezidor also operates and develops the luxury lifestyle brand **Hotel Missoni**. In September 2012, Rezidor signed a strategic alliance agreement with **Regent Hotels & Resorts** to develop and operate Regent properties in Europe, the Middle East & Africa.

Since November 2006, Rezidor is listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange (REZT). Carlson, a privately held, global hospitality and travel company, based in Minneapolis (USA), is the majority shareholder.

The Corporate office of The Rezidor Hotel Group is based in Brussels, Belgium. For more information, visit <u>www.rezidor.com</u>.